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K 018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018] WNFPA 301 Life Safety Code Standard
$8=D 55D
Doors protecting corridor openings in other than
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or Acquirement;

hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as There wil be no impediment to the closing of

those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core daors.

waod, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 Corrective Actlon:

minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only 1. The paper holding open the door to room 603
required ta resist the passage of smoke. There is was removed by the maintenance director on
no impediment te the closing of the doors. Doors 6/15/10.

are provided with a means suitable for keeping 2. Facility doors were Inspactad by the

the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 maintenance directar on 6/15/10 to ensure

are permitted.  18,3.6.3 proper function.

3. Tha maintenance director was inserviced by
the Admilnlstrator on 6/23/10 regarding fire doar
inspection and repair respansibilities.

4, The malntenance director will monitor for
compliance manthly through facliity rounds and :
observations, 6/23/10;

Rolter latches are prohibited hy CMS regf.nlations
in all health care facibities.

This STANDARD is nct met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, it was determined the
facility failed to maintain the corrldor doors.

The findings included;

During the faciiity four on 6/15/10 the following
deficiencles were noted and verified by the
Director of Maintenance.

At 8:25 AM, observation of the Resident raom
609 revealed the door was being held open with a
wad of paper. National Fire protection Association
(NFPA)}. 101, 7.2.1.8.1

K 051 [ NFPA 101/L|F{SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 051

(Xe) CATE

LABORAT(QY DiRECTOR'E OR P WDEHISUPFLJEf REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE T TILE
- — ﬂtﬁ"‘“’“’( Aéua‘ir{/k‘l'v’ L'-h‘“

Any deficiency statement endlng with an asterisk ("Plenoles a deficiency which the Institution may be axcused fram correcting providing it Is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings statsd 2bove are disclosabla 850 days
following the date of survay whether or not 8 ptan of correctlon Is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of comection are disciosable 14
days following the date these documents ore made avallable to the facility, [Fdeficlencles are cited, an approved plan of coraction Is requisite to continued
program participation.
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K 051 | Continued From page 1 K 051 NEPA 101 Ufe Safety Code Standard
$8=E SS°E
A fire alarm system with approved components; Requirement:

devices or equipment is installed according to
NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code, to provide
effective waming of fire in any part of the building.
Aclivation of the complete fire alarm system is by
manual fire alarm initiation, automatic detection or
extingulshing systemn operaticn. Pull stations in
patient sleeping areas may be omitted provided
that manual pull stations are within 200 fee} of
nurse's stations. Pull stations are located in the
path of egress. Electronlc or written records of
tests are available. A reliable second source of
power is provided. Fire alarm systems are
maintained in accordance with NFPA 72 and
records of maintenance are kept readily available.
There is remote annunciation of the fire afarm
systerri to an approved cenfral station.  19.3.4,
9.6

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, it was determined the
facility failed to majntain the alarm system.

Tth findings included:

During the facility tour on 6/15/10 the following
deficiencies were noted and verified by the
Direcior of Maintenance.

Al 9:00 AM, observation during the five dill

The facllity's fire alarm system wiil be installed
and maintgined to provide effective waming of
fire In any part of the huilding.

Corrective Actlon:

1. The strobe I'ghts In the corridors have bean
stheduled to be repaired to ensure
synchronlzatlon by a local fira alarm systems
menitoring company on or before 7/21/10.

2. The facllity alerm system was Inspected by the.

malntenance diractor on 6/15/20 to ensura
affective warning of fire in any part of the
bullding.

3. The maintenance director was inserviced by
the Adminfstrator en 6/23/10 regarding proper
maintenance of the fire alarm system.

4. The malntenance director wiil manitar for
compliance monthly durlng facilty fire drills.

7/21{10:
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DEFICIENGY)
K 051 | Continued From page 2 K 051
revealed the strobe lights in the corridors were
not synchronized. National Fire protection
Association (NFPA). 72, 5.4.1.7.3 _
K 052 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K052| NFpA 101 Ufe Safaty Code Standard
S8=E 55=E
A fire alarm system required for life safely is
installed, tested, and maintained in accordance Requirament:
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA The faciliy fire alarm system will be Installed,
72. The system has an approved maintenance ;::_;'atal:ll:| andeaIntalned in accordance with NFPA
and testing program complying with applicable and NFPA72.
requirements of NFPA70and 72, 9614 Corractive Actions
1. The floos fan blocking the pull statlan at the
south hail nurses station was remeved by the
maintenance directar on 6/15/10.
2. The Facillty pull stations were inspected by the.
malntenance diractor on 6/15/10 ta ensure )
preper clearance,

: 3, The ma!intenance director was inserviced by .
the Administrator on 6/23/10 regarding proper
monlioring of the fire alarm system. '

: - . 4. The malntanance director will monitor for
ggfeﬁzﬁﬁgégﬁatﬁmi $§é ?isefeﬂ:el?:dei’hgy compliance monthly during facility fire drills. 6/23/10
facility falled to maintain the alarm system.

The findings included:
During the facility tour on 6/15/10 the following
deficiencies were noted and verified by the
Director of Maintenance,
At 8:15 AM, observation of the south hall nurses
station revealed the pull station was blocked with
a fioor fan. National Fire protection Association .
{NFPA). 72, 2-8.2.1 NFPA 101 Uife Safety Code Standard
K 054 | NFFA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Kos4| S5°0
£5=D [ &
All required smoke detectors, including those %m derectars will be maintined;
activating door hold-open devices, are approved, Inspected and tested in accardanca with the
maintained, inspected and tested in accordance manufacturer's specifications.
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K034

K062
85=D

Continued From page 3

with the manufacturer’s specifications.  9.6.1.3

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on abservation, it was determined the
facility falled to maintain the smoke detectors,

| The findings included:

During the facility tour on 6.15.10 the following
deficiencies were noted and verified by the
Director of mainienance.

Al 9:15 AM, observation of the alanm panel
revealed the duct smoke senor in the back hall
was not working as required. Natlonal Fire
Protection Assaclation {NFPA). 72, 8.6.1.4
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Required automatiz sprinkler systems are
continuously maintained in reliable operating
condition and ara Inspected and tested
periodically.  19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA
25,975

This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, It was determined ths
facility failed to maintsin the sprinkler system.

The findings included:

During the facility tour on 6/15/10 the following
deficiencles were noted and verified by the
Director of Maintenance.

At B:10 AM, observation of the Therapy

K054

KOsz

Corrective Actlon:

1. The duct smoke detector in the back hall was
replaced en 6/17/10 by the maintenance
director.

2. The facility smoke duct detertors werg
inspected by the malntenance director on
6/17/10 to ensure proper function, )
3. The malntenance director was inserviced by
the Administratar on 6/24/10 regarding the
proper malntenance of the facllity’s smoke
detectors.

4, The maintenance director witl monitor for
compliance monthly through fire alarm panel
monltoring.

NFPA 1D1 Life Safety Cade Standard
55=0

Requirernent:
The facllity sprinkler system will be maintained In

a rellable operating condition.

Corrective Action;

1. The missing eseutcheon plate in the therapy
department was replaced by the local sprinkler
systam monitoring company en5/29/10.

2. The facility was inspectad by the maintenance
dlrector on 6/15/10 to ensure there were no
other damaged or missing escutcheon plates.

3. The malntenance director was Inserviced by
the Administrator on 623710 regarding the
proper maintenanca of the facility's sprinkler

system.
4, The maintanance director will manitor for

compllance monthly during facility rounds and - ]

observatlons.

6/24/10 .

6/29/10
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K DB2 { Continued From page 4 K 062
Department revealad an escutcheon plate was
missing. National Fire Protection Association
(NFPA). 13,328
K 064 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 064| NFPa 101 Life Safaty Coda Standard
SS=E| Ss=E
Portztle fire extinguishers are pravided in all Reagicemont
H H i eqLiran H
ge-? Eh‘icargigc;%pg nﬁ?; X‘ 1?}Bmmance with Portahble fire extingulshers will be provided in
e e accordance with 9.7.4.1,19.3.5.6 NFPA 10
Corroctive Actian:
1.The trash can blocking the fire extinguisher in
the dryer room was removed by the maintenance -
. director en 6/15/10. The fire extingulsher In the
This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by; fire sprinkler room was Inspected by the
Based on cbservation, it was determined the maintenance director on 6/15/10.
faclity failed Yo maintain the fire extinguishers. 2.The facility fire extinguishers were Inspected
by the malntenance director on 6/151/0 to
: . ensure timely inspection and adeguate clearance.
The findings included: 3. The malntenance director was Inserviced an |
X : " _ E/23/10 regarding the proper malntenance,
During th}a faclity taur on 6!15!15] the following upkeep and Inspection of facility fire
deficlencies were noted and verified by the extinguishers.
Director of Maintznance. 4. The malntenance director will moniter for
campliance monthly during facility rounds and
At 9:20 AM, observation of the dryer room observations, ' 8/23/10
revealed the fire extinguisher was blocked with a
trash can. National Fire Protection Association
{NFPA). 10, 1.6.3
At 9:40 AM, observation of the fire sprinkier room
revealed the fire extinguisher was not checked
monthly. National Fire Protection Association
(NFPA). 10, 4.3.1
K067 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K087 WePA 101 Ufe Safety Cade Standard
§8=D 55=0
Heating, ventilating, and atr conditioning comply S
- - - m H
].-.uth the provislons of section 9.2 and are installed _r-—‘-l——hg facllity's ventitation system wil be Installed
in accordance with the manufacturers ; dance with th Facturer
scifications.  19.5.2.1, 9.2, NFPA S0A fl Bccordiance & mEnpIActurers
?5850 g??.a ’ e ' ' specifimtlions.
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{*4) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES 1D PROVIDER'S PLah OF CORRECTION {%5}
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH GORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
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. DEFICIENCY)
K 067 { Continued From page 5 K 067| Corective Acting:
1. The exhaust fan in the 100 hall Janitar’s closat :
was repaired by the malntenance director on
6716710,
2. The fadlity exhaust fans were Inspected by the
This STANDARD i { et as evid d by: maintenance directar on 6/16/10 to ensure
S 15 nOL ME VIOENCE - proper function.
Based on chservation, it was determined the 3. The mafntenance director was inservicad hy
facility failed to maintain the HVAC system. the Administrater on &/23/10 regarding the
exhaust fan Inspectlon and maintenance.
The findings included: 4, The malntenance director wilt monltar far
compliance monthly through facliity rounds and
During thwe facillty tour on 6/15/10 the following observations. ' 6/23/10 ;
deficlencies were noted and verified by the
Director of Maintenance.
At 8:10 AM, observation of the 100 hall janitor's
closet revealed the exhaust fan did not work.
Natlenal Fire Protection Association (NFPA). 101,
18.52.1 NFPA 102 Life Safety Code Standard
K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K147| S5E
58=E i
Electrical wiring and equapmen_t is in accordance The facllity’s electrical witlng will be malntained
with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 8.1.2 In accordance with NFPA 70, National Blectrical
Code 9,1.2
) Cerrective Actlon: :
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: L. The equipment blocking the elzctrical panel Tn
Based on abservation, it was determined the the [anltor’s closet was removed by the
facility failed to maintain the electrical system. malntenance director on 6/15/10, The electrical
outiet In tha recreation room was replaced with a
. . . GFCI by the maintenance director on 5/15/10.
The findings inciuded: 2. The facillty's electrical panels and electrical
. . B -outlets were Inspected by the malntenance
During the faciiity lour on 6)'15”_0 the following director on 6/15/10 to ensure propes claarance
deficiencies were noied and verified by the and function.
Director of Malntenance. 3, The malntenance director was inserviced by
the administratar on 6/23/10 regarding the
At B;20 AM, observation of the south staff loungs, maintenance, inspection and testing of elactrical
the 100 hall janitor's closet, and In medical supply panels and electrical outlets.
revealed the electrical panels were blocked with 4 Theumaintenar:;nlz tﬁ’rector will nl1r.mitnr gnr
equipment, National Fire pratection Association compliance monthly through facility raunds and 6/23/10
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K 147 | Continued From page 6 K147

(NFPA). 70, 110-26(a)

At 8:35 AM, observation of the recreation room
revealed an electrical outlet next to the sink was
not a ground fault circult interrupter {GFCH). as
required. NFPA 70, 210, 8(2)(5)
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